

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>2017 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	March 25, 2020
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://uhea.org/reports/current-financial-reports/">https://uhea.org/reports/current-financial-reports/</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	27,150	26,631	76,041,773	75,002,992	1,723,899	1,715,516	31.53%	31.52%	6.21%	6.21%	6.05%	6.05%	119.66	120.47
Unsubsidized Stafford	21,488	21,097	100,760,190	99,510,687	4,415,865	4,347,076	42.65%	42.67%	6.50%	6.50%	6.35%	6.35%	142.37	143.44
Subsidized Consolidation	1,827	1,798	22,523,440	22,205,920	295,891	297,625	9.25%	9.25%	5.06%	5.06%	4.55%	4.55%	164.17	163.30
Unsubsidized Consolidation	1,807	1,785	32,404,886	31,955,973	530,052	525,554	13.36%	13.35%	5.12%	5.12%	4.57%	4.58%	180.65	179.89
PLUS and Grad PLUS	546	538	7,369,199	7,283,111	464,505	465,968	3.18%	3.18%	8.42%	8.43%	7.97%	7.96%	155.71	156.83
SLS	10	10	65,406	65,714	1,298	1,259	0.03%	0.03%	5.13%	5.13%	5.13%	5.13%	78.99	79.62
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.14%</b>	<b>6.15%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>142.78</b>	<b>143.34</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	11,347	11,075	44,728,843	43,924,242	977,314	961,911	18.53%	18.44%	4.64%	4.64%	4.27%	4.26%	145.73	145.50
Non-Floor	41,481	40,784	194,436,051	192,100,155	6,454,196	6,391,087	81.47%	81.56%	6.49%	6.49%	6.27%	6.27%	142.10	142.85
<b>Total</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.14%</b>	<b>6.15%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>5.89%</b>	<b>142.78</b>	<b>143.34</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	39,131	38,177	169,211,425	166,102,669	4,376,975	4,309,040	70.39%	70.02%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	935	1,362	4,639,710	6,691,060	97,417	135,214	1.92%	2.80%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	682	624	3,396,986	3,112,762	98,996	89,203	1.42%	1.32%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	510	456	2,276,302	2,194,982	67,633	81,796	0.95%	0.94%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	411	360	2,347,081	1,640,438	89,574	56,202	0.99%	0.70%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	436	320	2,219,496	1,913,710	114,555	87,120	0.95%	0.82%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	236	350	1,309,963	1,709,896	48,960	101,382	0.55%	0.74%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	203	201	960,454	1,116,845	50,640	47,769	0.41%	0.48%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	261	181	1,417,743	898,044	87,908	52,053	0.61%	0.39%						
271+ Days Delinquent	186	218	1,089,584	1,248,196	71,519	91,579	0.47%	0.55%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>42,991</b>	<b>42,249</b>	<b>188,868,744</b>	<b>186,628,602</b>	<b>5,104,177</b>	<b>5,051,358</b>	<b>78.66%</b>	<b>78.76%</b>						
In School	159	133	675,179	590,250	228,991	196,304	0.37%	0.32%						
Grace	44	46	215,813	209,183	93,585	98,341	0.12%	0.13%						
Forbearance	5,027	4,958	29,986,514	29,698,911	766,643	798,430	12.47%	12.53%						
Deferment	3,894	3,832	16,006,659	15,765,364	912,542	911,646	6.86%	6.85%						
Claims in Progress	562	499	2,808,003	2,545,200	197,578	168,672	1.22%	1.12%						
Claims Denied	151	142	603,982	586,887	127,994	128,247	0.30%	0.29%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	31,002	30,382	112,443,930	110,789,560	3,243,315	3,201,564	46.91%	46.84%
2 Year	7,156	7,022	23,316,110	22,991,563	740,145	742,950	9.76%	9.75%
Graduate	7,715	7,599	56,376,761	55,561,138	2,335,051	2,293,706	23.81%	23.77%
Proprietary	5,371	5,291	21,625,394	21,440,600	712,931	702,295	9.06%	9.10%
Unknown	1,584	1,565	25,402,699	25,241,536	400,068	412,483	10.46%	10.54%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	22,727	22,356	89,691,502	88,723,111.6	3,436,477	3,375,584	37.76%	37.84%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	24,948	24,533	87,502,075	86,449,548.8	2,720,171	2,723,758	36.59%	36.64%
LIBOR+2.24	736	725	13,544,792	13,232,442.4	251,315	256,314	5.59%	5.54%
LIBOR+2.64	3,781	3,616	45,356,708	44,550,378.8	957,598	928,913	18.78%	18.69%
T+2.20/2.80	223	222	578,774	577,392.0	9,665	10,312	0.24%	0.24%
T+2.50/3.10	27	27	136,827	137,141.7	728	759	0.06%	0.06%
T+3.10	321	315	2,146,821	2,147,551.5	52,941	54,773	0.89%	0.90%
T+3.25	51	51	162,242	162,171.9	2,135	2,108	0.07%	0.07%
T+3.50	14	14	45,153	44,658.2	480	477	0.02%	0.02%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits**

**Principal Reduction:**

1.0% Eligible	102	103	456,500	450,830	24,484	16,866	0.20%	0.19%
1.5% Eligible	2	2	9,997	9,955	829	847	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	145	145	578,786	559,548	20,337	20,006	0.24%	0.24%
3.0% Eligible	71	70	369,477	369,749	115,940	113,865	0.20%	0.20%
4.0% Eligible	17	15	45,002	38,322	1,795	1,639	0.02%	0.02%
None Offered & Qualified †	52,491	51,524	237,705,132	234,595,993	7,268,125	7,199,775	99.34%	99.35%
<b>Total</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

.25% Qualified	3,473	3,397	12,949,955	12,797,579	481,645	462,123	5.45%	5.45%
.375% Qualified	21	22	268,642	310,858	1,440	1,529	0.11%	0.13%
1.0% Qualified	1,527	1,498	18,624,319	18,311,022	123,319	122,523	7.60%	7.57%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,392	3,370	17	17	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	352	343	877,914	865,262	17,428	17,985	0.36%	0.36%
1.75% Qualified	65	63	669,006	622,798	13,291	13,515	0.28%	0.26%
2.0% Qualified	695	696	1,121,297	1,149,792	15,987	16,421	0.46%	0.48%
.25% Eligible	62	55	293,761	265,949	132,009	118,049	0.17%	0.16%
1.0% Eligible	100	98	3,136,382	3,099,179	104,261	107,086	1.32%	1.32%
1.50% Eligible	28	27	135,259	132,303	6,351	6,690	0.06%	0.06%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	707	706	2,625,713	2,814,479	65,559	71,618	1.09%	1.18%
None Offered	45,796	44,952	198,459,254	195,651,806	6,470,203	6,415,442	83.10%	83.03%
<b>Total</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
<b>Automatic Payment Benefit</b>								
.25% Qualified	5,294	5,275	29,217,590	29,244,693	271,327	274,016	11.96%	12.13%
.33% Qualified	176	172	418,835	407,303	2,745	2,605	0.17%	0.17%
.50% Qualified	94	93	518,279	502,961	1,684	1,555	0.21%	0.21%
1.0% Qualified	202	198	685,425	673,768	13,256	13,489	0.28%	0.28%
1.25% Qualified	1,141	1,123	5,502,614	5,420,838	10,842	11,072	2.24%	2.23%
1.50% Qualified	18	20	327,505	348,031	63,265	64,522	0.16%	0.17%
1.75% Qualified	273	272	1,106,428	1,108,099	6,696	6,622	0.45%	0.46%
2.0% Qualified	917	905	2,698,928	2,657,055	57,540	54,409	1.12%	1.11%
2.50% Qualified	720	718	3,810,309	3,769,668	17,831	16,959	1.55%	1.55%
3.0% Qualified	310	304	770,584	761,028	11,485	11,634	0.32%	0.32%
.25% Eligible	13,992	13,627	65,270,909	63,933,415	1,982,372	1,957,004	27.27%	27.07%
.33% Eligible	334	334	1,052,240	1,052,014	33,678	32,897	0.44%	0.45%
.50% Eligible	240	240	2,143,768	2,138,505	74,343	71,640	0.90%	0.91%
1.0% Eligible	470	462	1,784,603	1,774,446	67,680	65,404	0.75%	0.76%
1.25% Eligible	2,811	2,789	16,801,505	16,636,326	414,687	416,626	6.98%	7.01%
1.50% Eligible	51	49	1,183,784	1,167,450	76,327	63,592	0.51%	0.50%
1.75% Eligible	703	677	2,810,861	2,740,921	84,209	86,815	1.18%	1.16%
2.0% Eligible	2,032	1,977	10,626,254	10,492,959	483,561	515,064	4.51%	4.52%
2.50% Eligible	408	402	1,546,531	1,522,453	59,942	55,243	0.65%	0.65%
3.0% Eligible	866	849	3,047,559	3,032,556	167,477	159,478	1.30%	1.31%
None Offered	21,776	21,373	87,840,383	86,639,908	3,530,563	3,472,352	37.05%	37.03%
<b>Total</b>	<b>52,828</b>	<b>51,859</b>	<b>239,164,894</b>	<b>236,024,397</b>	<b>7,431,510</b>	<b>7,352,998</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

**Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned